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DIGITAL CLASSROOM

Educational Software Licensing for online/offline learning

LITE BASIC PREMIUM
STANDARD

7000 526000 .5 gpg

billed annually

3 content packages 100 clinical scenarios
to choose from

1 content pack

10 clinical scenarios 30 clinical scenarios

60 clinical scenarios

Up to 1 000 user accounts
Up to 1 000 user accounts to choose from

Up to 100 user accounts
o ) ) Unlimited simulations
Unlimited simulations

Unlimited simulations Up to 1 000 user accounts

Scenario edition

Unlimited simulations .
Multiplayer

Web, Windows, MacOS, iOS and Android
Unlimited use of Bl Studio (Learning Management System) | Online training for educators

Scenario editing option for LITE, BASIC or STANDARD plan: add 30%
Extra content packages: $10 000 / year

Contact us in case you need multiple campus, large volume licensing or tailor-made content

55" Adjustable Model
HARDWARE (vertical to horizontal)

Product ID: B93

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2021. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

Education program for Medicine

Please indicate which Content Packages you would like to subscribe, according the selected Pricing Plan

Content package Recommended for Con|1ep\)/I:|xity S_C¢|3\lf:ac:‘€OS M:[;’!:ig::r
included
o1 Fundamentals of Medicine | MBBS, MD, DO, PA Low 10 []
Cc02 Fundamentals of Medicine Il MBBS, MD, DO, PA Low 10 D
Co5 Cardiovascular System | MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN High 10 []
Co6 Cardiovascular System II MBBS, MD, DO High 10 ]
co7 Respiratory System | MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN Medium 10 []
co8 Nervous System | MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN High 10 []
Cc09 General Internal Medicine | MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN Medium 10 []
c10 General Internal Medicine Il MBBS, MD, DO High 10 []
C11 Pediatrics | MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN Medium 10 D
c12 Pregnancy | MBBS, MD, DO, PA Medium 10 []
C26 Trauma MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN Medium 10 []
C40 Toxicology MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN Medium 10 []
C41 Endocrinology MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN Medium 10 ]
C42 Sepsis and Septic Shock MBBS, MD, DO High 10 ]
APRN - Advanced Practice Registered Nurse DO - Osteopathic Medicine MD - Medicine

CNS - Clinical Nurse Specialists

MBBS - Bachelor of Medicine

PA - Physician Assistant or Associate

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

BODY INTERACT™

Education program for Nursing

Please indicate which Content Packages you would like to subscribe, according the selected Pricing Plan

Content package Recommended for Corre;zlleelxity S_C:lf:aci)’gos M:;L(igr?:r
included
C30 Nursing Emergencies CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN Medium 10 []
32 Mate}:g;tﬁt’hamyvsi‘r’:ge“'s CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN | Medium 10 ]
C36 Respiratory Care CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN Low 10 []
37 Medical-Surgical Nursing | CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN Medium 10 []
C34 Medical-Surgical Nursing Il CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN Medium 10 []
C38 Fundamentals of Nursing CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN Low 10 ]
C39 Wound Care CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN Medium 10 D
C43 Cardiovascular Care CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN Medium 10 []

APRN - Advanced Practice Registered Nurse
BSN - Bachelors Science Nursing

CNA - Certified Nursing Assistant
CNS - Clinical Nurse Specialists

LPN - Licensed Practical Nursing
RN - Registered Nurse

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™ ORDER FORM

PRICES IN CAD

Education program for Community College

Please indicate which Content Packages you would like to subscribe, according the selected Pricing Plan

Content package Recommended for coTe‘v:IXity s_cglr:acl)’gos M:;L(ig::r
included
C53 CPR and First Aids All areas across Health Sciences Low 10 []
csi | roundstionsof ow |10 L]
55 NE‘:;:‘;""FE:‘;’C‘;C"J” RN, LVN, LVN to RN Medium 10 []
Cs6 Nursing In Maternal and RN, LVN, LVN to RN Medium 10 ]
o Respirgtl:):'syi%%Lnditions UG Low 10 u
oF CardiovglsléLSI;nrgCignditions RS R EORTO Medium 10 o
css | Nursingin Endocrne LN ONORN | medum | 10 |
C69 Nursing Assistant Care CNA Low 10 ]
60 cardRis\slgiSrgflc;r'}/ Sa;/r;gem I EMT Loy e []
o Card?g\jgégtlg:ysigtdem I Paramedics L T I L]
ce2 EMT Trauma Emergencies EMT Low 10 []
C63 | Paramedic Trauma Emergencies Paramedics Medium 10 ]
C64 Ambulance Transport EMT, Paramedics Medium 10 []
C65 Respiratory Therapy Respiratory Therapists Low 10 []
C66 Health Aide / Caregiver Personal Care Assistant Low 10 []
C67 | Cardiovascular (EKG) Technician EKG Technician Low 10 []
ADN - Associate Degree in Nursing LVN - Licensed Vocational Nurse RN - Registered Nursing
CNA - Certified Nursing Assistants NA - Nursing Assistants VN - Vocational Nursing
EMT - Emergency Medical Technician PSW - Personal Support Worker

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™ BRleEs I A

Education program for High School and CTE

Please indicate which Content Packages you would like to subscribe, according the selected Pricing Plan

o
Complexity sccle\lnac:'fos Mark your

Content package Recommended for :
level included options

€25 | ealthcare rofessions| T by |08 J
€29 | enithcare Professions I cre oy | ]
o | Sadcammoanio o | 0| O
46 Gféii?a?zeaic?mt\leai/ CTE L LY [
w0
c48 | Aglimpse into an EMS pathway CTE Low 10 ]
C49 | Introduction to Respiratory Care CTE Low 10 []
C50 Heart Challenge CTE Low 10 ]
C51 First aids CTE Low 10 []

CTE - Career and Technical Education Programs

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™ ORDER FORM

PRICES IN CAD

Education program for EMS (Paramedic)

Please indicate which Content Packages you would like to subscribe, according the selected Pricing Plan

N° of

Content package Recommended for Cor:g:/l:lxity S;g(z?jé'&s M:F;’Eg::r
€20 General Medical II Paramedic Medium 10 []
C24 Toxicology and Trauma Paramedic Medium 10 []
C28 Ambulance Transportation Paramedic Medium 10 []
C35 Respiratory and Cardiology Paramedic Medium 10 []

Education program for EMS (Emergency Medical Technician)

Please indicate which Content Packages you would like to subscribe, according the selected Pricing Plan

N° of

Content package Recommended for COTEF\),I:;(ity Si;i?lféie%s M:;Egr?:r
Cc14 General Medical | EMT Low 10 L]
18 Trauma and Toxicology EMT Low 10 []
33 Cardiology and Respiratory EMT Low 10 L]

EMT - Emergency Medical Technician

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™ ORDER FORM

PRICES IN CAD

Order Form

Please select the Software Pricing Plan you would like to apply

; N° of campus Price
Title Type to contract billed annually
LITE plan,
B88 annual subscription 1| GRIEmE P $7000 D
BASIC plan, k
5e9 annual subscription 3 content packages $2600 | |
STANDARD plan, 60 clinical scenarios
=90 annual subscription to choose from $42000 | |
PREMIUM plan, 100 clinical scenarios
e annual subscription to choose from $59000 | |
Extra package, Extra package
508 annual subscription in addition to any plan $10000 | |
Scenario editing option for LITE, BASIC or STANDARD plan: add 30% é %

Please select the hardware you would like to purchase (optional item)

Do you need a
Title Type Price Quantity | shipping quote
Y N

Bl Adjustable Table 55" Adjustable Model
B33 (vertical to horizontal) (3 years warranty) $25000 [ i

Prices shown are ex-works, do not include taxes or transport costs, if applicable.

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™ SRlees I A

Order Confirmation

Institution name

Address

Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN, VAT or equivalent)

Campus location

Desired launch date (DD/MM/YYYY)

Contact for technical questions (email)

Contact for invoicing and administrative questions (email)

Notes

We confirm the binding order of the services selected above.

Name Position Signature

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™ BRlees I A

General Sale Condition

Institutions

This Educational Software Licensing must only be used for non-commercial educational purposes. It may be applied for
schools, colleges, universities and other educational institutions: any government-accredited school can apply for educa-
tional licensing on a school purchase order.

Contract duration

This contract is valid for a minimum of 12 months (24, 36, 48 or 60 months if more years entered above), except for Product
ID B95 - SPECIAL OFFER that may be applied only one time per year.

Body Interact will notify any software price changes for subsequent years at the latest 4 months before the end of the
overall commitment period in writing (email being sufficient).

On each subscription renewal date, selected content packages can be changed for other content package available in the
Standard Library.

Prices

Price ex-works, does not include taxes or shipping cost and any other customs clearance fees, if applicable.

Prices apply to a single school campus only. To use the software on another campus of the same institution, an additional
license is required.

Hardware prices may vary due to market conditions without prior notice.

Validity
Software prices are valid until December 31, 2022.

Taxes

Taxes such as Value Added Tax (VAT) will be added as required by law and are borne by the Client, most international transactions
do not require the addition of VAT, this does not imply potential tax implications for the Client by authorities in their
jurisdiction and such taxes are borne by the Client.

Invoicing and payments

Note that the content access part of your order will be split into 75% content, 25% technology on your invoice.
Standard terms for payment for software shall be 30 days from receipt of correct invoice.

Invoices that also include hardware items must be paid before shipping date.

Content

At the beginning of the subscription, the content packages are chosen by the Client according to their availability in the
product's Standard Library.

Scenario editing option is limited to changes on debriefing priorities without changing the health conditions core structure
previously defined for each scenario.

Automatic updates & upgrades on software features or clinical guidelines are made through a built-in auto-updater system.
Internet is required.

Body Interact takes no liability for correctness, completeness, or quality of the offered information and materials. Content
produced by external authors does not represent an opinion held by Body Interact.

All the medications, diagnostics and treatment names shall be consistent with terminology commonly used in the US and
EU markets.

Copyright
The Client is not allowed to copy or recreate the content or violate Body Interact's copyright in any other way.

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™ BRleEs 1N A

Licenses

Licences are individual user licences, licence sharing is not permitted and will trigger termination of account and liability for
damages to Body Interact.

Subscription is valid for 365 days after activation day, except for Product ID B95, SPECIAL OFFER.

An institutional email is required to set up any account. Accounts are only provided to Educators or Learners belonging to an
unique School campus. Each user is only eligible for one single-user license. A proof of current academic status is required.
Each license requires internet connectivity every 30 days.

Body Interact software may not be used for development of any organization’s products or services. Body Interact software
may not be shared with any third parties.

Training
Online training sessions for Educators will be given by video conference, with an estimated duration of one hour per session.

Client support
Product Help Center is available at help.bodyinteract.com. Personalized client support is provided on business days, Monday
to Friday, 9am-5pm Western European time, by email or chat, within 24 hours. Email: support@bodyinteract.com

Hardware warranty
Hardware purchased from Body Interact has 1-year limited warranty against any defects in material or workmanship when
used under normal conditions.

Hardware requirements
Hardware minimum requirements: Intel® Core i5 7th generation; dedicated graphic card; RAM 8GB; SSD hard drive;
Windows 10. iPad with at least 2 GB of RAM and iOS 13. Android 8.0 or later and 2GB RAM. macQOS Big Sur.

Data Privacy Compliance

Body Interact acknowledges, warrants, and will comply with any applicable laws regarding personal data, including EU
General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (“FERPA"), Telecommunications
Act, the Video Privacy Protection Act and any applicable state legislation.

Use of Name
Client hereby gives consent for Body Interact to show the name, insignia, or symbols of Client on its website and other
materials as a Client, any press releases are to be coordinated with Client.

Travel & expenses

If employees of Body Interact undertake travel in connection with the project, expenses are compensated based on the
provided copies of receipts as follows: economy class rail or air travel, driving charges 0.60 EUR/USD per mile, hotel charges
and daily allowances of 39 EUR/USD daily. Travel times count as working time.

Mediation

If the efforts that are made by the parties to resolve any conflict fails, they agree to enter into a serious resolution effort
with the help of a professional mediator registered with the Portuguese Association for Mediation before any legal steps
are taken.

Governing Law
This Order shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the European Union Regulation 593/2008,
with court of Coimbra, Portugal.

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™ BRICES I eAD

Medicine O

Available scenarios in each content package D
CO /I #150 Dry cough, fever; Chest pain

#1571 Precordial pain
Fundamentals of Medicine | #152 Abdominal pain, fever and vomiting

#153 Cognitive alterations - acute motor lateralization
Recommended for #154 Backache, fever and shock
MBBS, MD, DO, PA #155 Orthopnea; tachycardia and hypoperfusion
Complexity #156 Coma and bleeding wound
Low #157 Cough, expectoration, fever

#158 Accident - Bleeding wound and fractured member
#159 Accident - Coma, Glasgow 7

CO2 #160 Renal colic due to kidney stone
#1671 Pruritus, rash, dyspnea
Fundamentals of Medicine Il #162 Drug intoxication

#163 Fever and cough

Recommended for #164 Diabetes and coma

MBBS, MD, DO, PA #165 Dehydration and metabolic acidosis
Complexity #166 Dizziness, vertigo and vomiting
Low #167 Difficulty breathing and wheezing

#168 Abdominal pain, vomiting, fever
#169 Fever, cough, dyspnea and shock

CO 5 #2 Feltill while dining at a restaurant
#7 Persistent non-valvular AF with hemorrhage
Cardiovascular System | #10 Felt breathless and weak while dining at home

#16 Woke up during the night feeling terrible
Recommended for #73 Cardiogenic shock

MBBS, MD, DO, PA #74 Failing or not failing right myocardium

Complexity #130 Pericarditis
Low #203 Feltill during a walk

#2271 Felt pain and swelling on his right leg accompanied by
shortness of breat
#305 Fluid replacement protocol

APRN - Advanced Practice Registered Nurse DO - Osteopathic Medicine MD - Medicine
CNS - Clinical Nurse Specialists MBBS - Bachelor of Medicine PA - Physician Assistant or Associate

Available in French

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™

CO6

Cardiovascular System i

Recommended for
MBBS, MD, DO

Complexity
High

CcO7/

Respiratory System |

Recommended for
MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN

Complexity
Medium

CO38

Nervous System |

Recommended for
MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN

Complexity
High

Cc09

General Internal Medicine |

Recommended for
MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN

Complexity
Medium

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

#11 Chest discomfort while caring for her garden

#20 Awoke during the night with chest pain

#54 Management of paroxysmal Atrial Fibrillation

#55 Post-aortic valve endocarditis Cardiovascular risk management
#72 Infective endocarditis and aortic regurgitation

#99 Mysterious myocarditis in a young patient

#100 Young decompensated patient with congestive heart failure
#1071 Heart transplantation in a HIV-positive patient

#207 Feltill disposed while tending her daily duties

#222 Following a family argument, felt persistent chest discomfort

#13 Pulmonary embolism without hemodynamic instability
#15 Shortness of breath and coughing with increased mucus
production

#129 Asthma and COPD

#237 Shortness of breath and fever for three weeks

#330 Dyspnea and chest pain

#331 Cough with sputum in a diabetic patient

#400 Cough and dyspnea in a diabetic patient

#412 Acute respiratory distress syndrome

#426 Flu-like symptoms and dyspnea

#441 Sudden shortness of breath

#110 Brain death due to severe ischemic stroke

#230 Sudden weakness of left arm and leg

#2371 Acute stroke with alteplase indication and arrhythmia
#232 Sudden difficulty to move right arm, facial asymmetry and
impaired speech

#233 Sudden right-sided weakness, impaired speech and facial
asymmetryt

#234 Suddenly felt right-sided weakness and difficulty speaking
#235 Was found down on the floor in his house

#236 Suddenly felt drowsiness and right-sided weakness

#268 Intracranial hemorrhage with vitamin K antagonist

#324 Woman found on the floor of her home

#4 Fallen with shortness of breath and slurred speech

#9 Found collapsed in his office

#38 Nausea, sudden loss of eyesight and impaired speech
#94 Acute pancreatitis on admission to ER

#109 Critical kidney failure

#183 Increased urination

#190 Vomits with blood

#195 Fall while walking

#323 Female with abdominal pain

#452 Young male patient with lip and tongue swelling

DO - Osteopathic Medicine MD - Medicine
MBBS - Bachelor of Medicine PA - Physician Assistant or Associate

APRN - Advanced Practice Registered Nurse
CNS - Clinical Nurse Specialists

Available in French

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

C/I O * #17 Feltill during a dialysis session
* #18 Back to the hospital after recent hospitalization

General Internal Medicine Il * #19 Unwell again after back pain

* #37 Feltill-disposed while on a walk
Recommended for * #96 Acute renal failure
MBBS, MD, DO * #108 Hyperkalemia management of a patient with kidney failure
Complexity and other comorbidities
High #128 Hereditary angioedema

C11

* ¥ F *

#412 Acute respiratory distress syndrome
#426 Flu-like symptoms and dyspnea
#448 Meningococcal septic shock

#132 Eight year old girl admitted to ED with fever, nausea,
vomiting and weakness

#140 Infant with SVT and cardiogenic shock
#1471 Infant with acute viral bronchiolitis and mild respiratory failure

Pediatrics | # #133 Diabetic ketoacidosis with hypovolemic shock
* #134 Five year old boy with severe asthma
Recommendedifor # #136 Five year old boy with severe croup
MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN # #137 Child with meningococcal septic shock
Complexity # #138 Child with Benzodiazepine overdose
Medium # #139 Child with decompensated supraventricular tachycardia
*
*
*

#447 Child with severe asthma

#450 Pregnant patient with shortness of breath and chest pain

C /I 2 * #273 OB clinic visit - 1st trimester
* #275 Pregnant patient with hypotension

Pregna ncy | * #277 Threat of premature birth

* #278 Pregnant woman with high fever
Recommended for * #442 Preeclampsia in primigravid woman
MBBS, MD, DO, PA * #443 Eclampsia seizures in primigravid woman
Complexity * #444 Pregnant woman not feeling well
High * #446 Five minutes to save two lives

*

*

#451 Abdominal pain and high fever in a third-trimester
pregnant woman

CZ 6 * #28 Polytrauma #2
* #1771 Fall from roof with shortness of breath
Trauma * #172 All-terrain vehicle accident
* #173 Motorcycle accident with an hypotensive patient
Recommended for * #174 Motorvehicle accident with a patient without hypotension
MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN * #362 Polytrauma #1
Complexity * #475 Bicycle trip
Medium * #476 Motorcycle crash
* #477 Accident
* #478 Gang brawl
APRN - Advanced Practice Registered Nurse DO - Osteopathic Medicine MD - Medicine
CNS - Clinical Nurse Specialists MBBS - Bachelor of Medicine PA - Physician Assistant or Associate

# Available in French

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.

14



BODY INTERACT™

C40

Toxicology

Recommended for
MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN

Complexity
Medium

C41

Endocrinology

Recommended for
MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN

Complexity
Medium

C42

Sepsis and septic shock

Recommended for
MBBS, MD, DO

Complexity
High

APRN - Advanced Practice Registered Nurse
CNS - Clinical Nurse Specialists

# Available in French

* ¥ * F

* ¥ * F F

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

#162 Drug intoxication

#440 Hypoglycemia, hypothermia and opioid intoxication
#461 Found uncoscious in her home

#463 Alcohol abuse

#464 Found unconscious by the fireplace

#465 Paracetamol intoxication

#466 Unconscious

#467 Self-poisoning

#468 Mysterious disease

#469 Suicidal attempt in garage

#9 Found collapsed in his office

#37 Feltill-disposed while on a walk

#38 Nausea, sudden loss of eyesight and impaired speech
#133 Diabetic ketoacidosis with hypovolemic shock

#2071 Hypoglycemia with glucose administration

#322 Female with nausea, vomits and headache

#4071 Found collapsed by his office colleagues

#573 Senior complains of weight loss and thirst

#6071 Found in his office collapsed after working overtime
#804 Patient with type 2 diabetes intolerant to metformin

#4 Fallen with shortness of breath and slurred speech
#17 Feltill during a dialysis session

#18 Back to the hospital after recent hospitalization
#137 Child with meningococcal septic shock

#219 Pregnant patient feeling badly

#238 Child with acute pyelonephritis

#325 Female with colic pain and fever

#444 Pregnant woman not feeling well

#4871 Female with chronic renal failure

#7371 Surgery bowel obstruction

DO - Osteopathic Medicine MD - Medicine
MBBS - Bachelor of Medicine

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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BODY INTERACT™ BRICES I eAD

Nursin @
Available scenarios in each content package
CBO #459 Hypoglycemia
#494 Chest pain with irradiation
Nursing Emergencies #499 COPD
#500 ICTUS
Recommended for #531 Feeling bad
ANA, ERN RN, BSN, ICNS, ARRIN #535 Septic shock due to pneumonia infection
Complexity #560 Homeless found collapsed in the street
Medium #582 Anaphylactic shock

#587 Toxin infection
#590 Behaviour challenge

C3 2 #12 3rd Trimestre
#14 Hemorrhage in recovery room
Maternity and Women's #43 Shoulder dystocia
Health Nursing #51 Shoulder dystocia #2
#84 Premature rupture of membranes
Recommended for #297 Umbilical cord prolapse
CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN #315 Preterm labour
Complexity #316 Active labor at home
Medium #3271 Gestational diabetes
#530 Miscarriage
C3 6 #77 Shortness of breath and tiredness for the past few days
#85 Expectoration in patient with stoma ventilation
Respiratory Care #86 Shortness of breath and fever without expectoration

#125 Resting dyspnea

Recommended for #196 Compromised airway clearance - noninvasive

CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN ventilation patient

Complexity #244 Hypoxia in hypercapnic patient with COPD Group C
Low #245 Hypoxia in patient with COPD Group B without hypercapnia
#246 Compromised airway clearance in COPD group D patient
#2517 Ineffective airway clearance - COPD group D and
noninvasive ventilation patient

#252 COPD group D with dyspnea

APRN - Advanced Practice Registered Nurse CNA - Certified Nursing Assistant LPN - Licensed Practical Nursing
BSN - Bachelors Science Nursing CNS - Clinical Nurse Specialists RN - Registered Nurse

Available in French

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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C37

Medical-Surgical Nursing |

Recommended for
CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN

Complexity
Low

C34

Medical-Surgical Nursing Il

Recommended for
MBBS, MD, DO, PA, CNS, APRN

Complexity
Medium

C38

Fundamentals of Nursing

Recommended for
CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN

Complexity
Low

C39

Wound Care

Recommended for
CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN

Complexity
Medium

APRN - Advanced Practice Registered Nurse
BSN - Bachelors Science Nursing

Available in French

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

#24 Hypoglycemia

#126
#152
#161
#170
#178
#187
#188
#189
#413

#532
#536
#538
#583
#586
#588
#592
#593
#594
#595

Urinary retention

Abdominal pain, fever and vomiting

Pruritus, rash, dyspnea

Hypovolemic shock

Reflex urinary incontinence

Compromised consciousness in patient with hemorrhagic stroke
Impaired consciousness

Increased intracranial pressure

COVID suspicion

Traumatic brain injury

Girl with severe asthma

2nd floor fall

Pale leg

Child with overdose

Preoperative assessment

Infected wound

Kidney failure

Anticoagulated woman requiring surgery
Renal impairment

#8 Shortness of breath and fever
#75 Prostration with fever

#226
#227
#344
#345
#346
#534
#584
#589

Osteoporosis in hypertensive patient

Persistent high blood pressure

Metastatic breast cancer patient with unretracking pain
Male with ten year history of COPD

Congestive heart failure

Confused

Bladder globe

Fall stake

#47 Mild diabetic foot ulcer identification and classification

#562
#563
#589
#592
#642
#643
#644
#645
#646

CNA - Certified Nursing Assistant
CNS - Clinical Nurse Specialists

Grumpy patient with type 2 diabetes visits the nurse
Total hip arthroplasty follow-up by a nurse

Fall skate

Infected wound

Long-term care

Nursing home visit

Domiciliary visit

Bike fall with friends

Elderly fall

LPN - Licensed Practical Nursing
RN - Registered Nurse

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.

17



BODY INTERACT™
C43 #46 Atrial flutter
#148 Feeling very tired
Cardiovascular Care #5971 Chest pain after a family discussion
#663 Early phase
Recommended for #664 Chest discomfort at the gym
CNA, LPN, RN, BSN, CNS, APRN #665 Chest discomfort
Complexity #666 Heart failure
Medium #667 Chest pain after a family argument
#668 Heart infection
#669 Pain on right leg
APRN - Advanced Practice Registered Nurse CNA - Certified Nursing Assistant
BSN - Bachelors Science Nursing CNS - Clinical Nurse Specialists

# Available in French

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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LPN - Licensed Practical Nursing
RN - Registered Nurse



BODY INTERACT™

Community College

Available scenarios in each content package

C53

CPR and First Aids

Recommended for
All areas across Health Sciences

Complexity
Low

All programs

C54

Foundations of Nursing
Practice |

Recommended for
Community College - VN, ADN

Complexity
Low

Nursing

C55

Foundations of Nursing
Practice Il

Recommended for
Community College - RN, LVN, LVN to RN

Complexity
Medium

Nursing

ADN - Associate Degree in Nursing
CNA - Certified Nursing Assistants
EMT - Emergency Medical Technician

Available in French

#757
#758
#761
#762
#764
#766
#768
#769
#770
#773

#148
#188
#189
#534
#584
#589
#599
#642
#643
#645

#459
#532
#562
#582
#583
#585
#587
#588
#592
#669

LVN - Licensed Vocational Nurse
NA - Nursing Assistants

Patient felt bad while tutoring the student
Girl felt unwell at friend's house

Mother with chest pain

Nut allergy

Boy felt indisposed at school

Hot water burn

Cardiac arrest

Asthma crisis

Recovery position

Airway obstruction

Feeling very tired

Impaired consciousness
Increased intracranial pressure
Confused

Bladder globe

Fall skate

Child with urinary infection
Long-term care

Nursing home visit

Bike fall with friends

Hipoglicemia
Traumatic brain injury

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

Grumpy patient with type 2 diabetes visits the nurse

Anaphylactic shock

Pale leg

Woman confused, dull and with slurred speech
Toxin infection

Pre-operative assessment

Infected wound

Pain on right leg

PSW - Personal Support Worker

Confidential © Take The Wind 2013-2022. Body Interact is a registered trademark of Take the Wind S.A.
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VN - Vocational Nursing



BODY INTERACT™

C56

Nursing in Maternal and
Infant Health

Recommended for
Community College - RN, LVN, LVN to RN

Complexity
Medium

Nursing

C57

Nursing in Respiratory
Conditions

Recommended for
Community College - VN, ADN

Complexity
Low

Nursing

C58

Nursing in Cardiovascular
Conditions

Recommended for
Community College - RN, LVN, LVN to RN

Complexity
Medium

Nursing

C59

Nursing in Endocrine and
Skin Conditions

Recommended for
Community College - RN, LVN, LVN to RN

Complexity
Medium

Nursing

ADN - Associate Degree in Nursing
CNA - Certified Nursing Assistants
EMT - Emergency Medical Technician

Available in French

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

#84 Premature Rupture of Membranes

#297 Umbilical cord prolapse

#315 Preterm labour

#316 Active labor at home

#530 Miscarriage

#536 Girl with severe asthma

#599 Child with urinary infection

#600 Child with vomiting and moderate dehydration
#6971 Child with pneumonia

#692 School-age child with abdominal blunt trauma

#75 Prostration with fever

#76 Shortness of breath and fever with expectoration

#77 Shortness of breath and tiredness for the past few days
#83 Shortness of breath and expectoration in patient with
long-term oxygen treatment

#85 Expectoration in patient with stoma ventilation

#125 Resting dyspnea

#244 Hypoxia in hypercapnic patient with COPD Group C

#245 Hypoxia in patient with COPD Group B without hypercapnia
#247 Resting dyspnea in COPD patient

#249 Ineffective airway clearance in patient with COPD Group D

#46 Atrial flutter

#148 Feeling very tired

#591 Chest pain after a family discussion
#663 Early phase

#664 Chest discomfort at the gym

#665 Chest discomfort

#666 Heart failure

#667 Chest pain after a family argument
#668 Heart infection

#669 Pain on right leg

#24 Hypoglycemia

#47 Mild diabetic foot ulcer identification and classification
#459 Hypoglycemia

#562 Grumpy patient with type 2 diabetes visits the nurse
#563 Total hip arthroplasty follow-up by a nurse

#592 Infected wound

#642 Long-term care

#643 Nursing home visit

#644 Domiciliary visit

#646 Elderly fall

LVN - Licensed Vocational Nurse RN - Registered Nursing
NA - Nursing Assistants VN - Vocational Nursing
PSW - Personal Support Worker
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C69

Nursing Assistant Care

Recommended for
CNA

Complexity
Low

Nursing

Co0

Respiratory and Cardiovascular
System |

Recommended for
Community College - EMT

Complexity
Low

EMS

CoT

Respiratory and Cardiovascular
System I

Recommended for
Community College - Paramedics

Complexity
Medium

EMS

C62

EMT Trauma Emergencies

Recommended for
Community College - EMT

Complexity
Low

EMS

ADN - Associate Degree in Nursing
CNA - Certified Nursing Assistants
EMT - Emergency Medical Technician

Available in French

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

#83 Shortness of breath and expectoration in patient with

long-term oxygen treatment

#125 Resting dyspnea

#177 Compromised cardiac output
#188 Impaired consciousness

#246 Compromised airway clearance in COPD group D patient
#344 Metastatic breast cancer patient with unretracting pain

#345 Male with ten years history of COPD

#381 Found at home without strength in the left arm

#394 Found at home by her caregiver
#413 COVID suspicion

#78 Asthma attack

#308 Respiratory distress

#310 Found collapsed in living room
#311 Lung cancer

#312 Supraventricular tachycardia
#395 Myocardial infarction

#486 Respiratory infection

#487 Angina Pectoris

#539 Hypertensive Crisis

#5471 Influenza

#261 Pulmonary Edema

#303 Dyspnea Protocol

#306 Wide Complex Tachycardia
#309 Bradycardia

#314 Asthma exacerbation

#317 Ventricular tachyardia

#318 Homeless found unconscious
#319 Shortness of breath

#320 Compromised airway

#553 Chest pain after running

#52 Car accident

#228 Fight in the neighborhood

#393 The fall

#506 Neck injury

#507 Wound

#524 Ankle fracture

#527 Accident with tractor

#760 Fall from stairs

#763 Boy fell at school

#764 He fell from a tree after placing a bet

LVN - Licensed Vocational Nurse RN
NA - Nursing Assistants VN
PSW - Personal Support Worker
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BODY INTERACT™

Co3

Paramedic Trauma Emergencies

Recommended for
Community College - Paramedics

Complexity
Medium

EMS

co4

Ambulance Transport

Recommended for
Community College - EMT, Paramedics

Complexity
Medium

EMS

Co5

Respiratory Therapy

Recommended for

Community College - Respiratory Therapists

Complexity
Low

Respiratory Therapy

Co6

Health Aide / Caregiver

Recommended for
Community College - Personal Care
Assistant

Complexity
Low

Health Aide / Caregiver

ADN - Associate Degree in Nursing
CNA - Certified Nursing Assistants
EMT - Emergency Medical Technician

Available in French

#509
#510
#511
#617
#618
#619
#771
#772
#774
#775

#201
#216
#220
#229
#283
#546
#549
#550
#551
#556

#150
#157
#163
#167
#196

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

Roof fall

Stab wound

Tree fall

Shot in the chest
Aggression to homeless
Fall on the street

Fall from school roof
Injured by chainsaw
Boy stabbed at school
Knee injury

Hypoglycemia with glucose administration
Woke up during the night feeling terrible
Woke up during the night with chest pain
Sudden Shortness of Breath in the Workplace
Pneumonia and COPD exacerbation
Unconscious on the street

Collapsed while taking a break at work
Severe dehydration

Seizure

Sickle Cell disease

Dry cough, fever, Chest pain

Cough, expectoration, fever

Fever and cough

Difficulty breathing, wheezing

Compromised airway clearance - noninvasive ventilation

patient

#229
#330
#439
#441
#574

#283
#284
#285
#286
#380
#381
#686
#687
#688
#689

LVN - Licensed Vocational Nurse
NA - Nursing Assistants

Sudden shortness of breath in the workplace

Dyspnea and chest pain

Chest pain

Sudden shortness of breath

Cough and shortness of breath that worsens with effort

Pneumonia, COPD exacerbation (PSW)
Anatomic Dysreflexia

Acquired Brain injury

Cardiac Rehabilitation

Woman found unconscious in her living room
Found at home without strength in the left arm
Productive cough with fever

Skin care

Fractured humerus and pain

Palliative care

RN - Registered Nursing
VN - Vocational Nursing

PSW - Personal Support Worker
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BODY INTERACT™

co/

Cardiovascular (EKG) Technician

Recommended for
Community College - EKG Technician

Complexity
Basic

EKG Technician

ADN - Associate Degree in Nursing
CNA - Certified Nursing Assistants
EMT - Emergency Medical Technician

# Available in French

* #1517
#705
#706
#707
#708
#709
#710
#711
#712
#713

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

Precordial pain

Early repolarization

Edema of the lower limbs with one week of evolution
General malaise and dizziness

Palpitations and tiredness

Palpitations

Unspecified malaise

Arrhythmia

Sudden tachycardia

Felt bad at home

LVN - Licensed Vocational Nurse RN - Registered Nursing
NA - Nursing Assistants VN - Vocational Nursing
PSW - Personal Support Worker
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High School and CTE

Available scenarios in each content package

Fundamentals for Future
Healthcare Professions |

Fundamentals for Future
Healthcare Professions Il

Basic approach to trauma
patients

Dry cough, fever; Chest pain

Compromised cardiac output

Mildly persistent asthma

Endocarditis and mitral stenosis

Osteoporosis in hypertensive patient

Persistent high blood pressure

Metastatic breast cancer patient with unretracking pain
Male with ten year history of COPD

Congestive heart failure

Speech impairment and difficulty in moving right arm

Shortness of breath and fever with expectoration
Urinary retention
Abdominal pain, fever and vomiting
Accident - Bleeding wound and fractured member
Woman found unconscious in her living room
Opioid Intoxication
Hypertensive crisis
Two lives
Seizure
Distress

Car accident
Accident - Bleeding wound and fractured member
Accident - Coma, Glasgow 7
Fight in the neighborhood
Neck injury
Wound
Ankle fracture
Accident with tractor
Fall skate
Bike fall with friends

CTE - Career and Technical Education Programs

Available in French



BODY INTERACT™

C46

A glimpse into a Medical
pathway

Recommended for
CTE

Complexity
Low

C47

A glimpse into a Nursing
pathway

Recommended for
CTE

Complexity
Low

C43

A glimpse into a EMS pathway

Recommended for
CTE

Complexity
Low

€49

Introduction to Respiratory
Care

Recommended for
CTE

Complexity
Low

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

#151 Precordial pain

#153 Cognitive alterations - acute motor lateralization

#154 Backache; fever; shock

#1671 Pruritus, rash, dyspnea

#164 Diabetes, coma

#166 Dizziness, vertigo, vomiting

#168 Abdominal pain, vomiting, fever, Shock

#169 Fever, cough, dyspnea and shock

#196 Compromised airway clearance - noninvasive ventilation patient
#4671 Found uncoscious in her home

#85 Expectoration in patient with stoma ventilation

#148 Feeling very tired

#187 Compromised consciousness in patient with hemorrhagic stroke
#534 Confused

#584 Bladder globe

#590 Behavior challenge

#599 Child with urinary infection

#642 Long-term care

#643 Nursing home visit

#663 Early phase

#78 Asthma attack

#310 Found collapsed in living room
#391 Opioid intoxication

#392 Peanuts allergy

#393 The fall

#394 Found at home by her caregiver
#542 Two lives

#546 Unconscious on the street

#550 Severe dehydration

#556 Sickle Cell disease

#75 Prostration with fever

#77 Shortness of breath and tiredness for the past few days
#83 Shortness of breath and expectoration in patient with
long-term oxygen treatment

#86 Shortness of breath and fever without expectoration
#157 Cough, expectoration, fever

#163 Fever and cough

#167 Difficulty breathing, wheezing

#244 Hypoxia in hypercapnic patient with COPD Group C
#246 Compromised airway clearance in COPD group D patient
#249 Ineffective airway clearance in patient with COPD Group D

CTE - Career and Technical Education Programs

Available in French
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BODY INTERACT™ BRleEs I A

CS O * #155 Orthopnea tachycardia and hypoperfusion

* #170 Hypovolemic Shock
Heart Cha"enge #312 Supraventricular tachycardia

#390 Cardiac Chest pain

Recommended for #395 Myocardial infarction
CTE #705 Early repolarization
Complexity #706 Edema of the lower limbs with one week of evolution
Low #710 Unspecified malaise

#7171 Arrhythmia
#713 Felt bad at home

C 5 /I #757 She felt bad while tutoring the student
#758 Girl felt unwell at friend's house
First aids #759 Coming home from school
#760 Fall from stairs
Recommended for #7671 Mother with chest pain
CTE #762 Nut allergy
Complexity #763 Boy fell at school
Low #764 Boy felt indisposed at school

#765 He fell from a tree after placing a bet
#766 Hot water burn

CTE - Career and Technical Education Programs

# Available in French
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BODY INTERACT™

EMS

Available scenarios in each content package

C14

General Medical |

Recommended for
EMT

Complexity
Low

C20

General Medical Il

Recommended for
Paramedic

Complexity
Medium

C13

Trauma and Toxicology

Recommended for
EMT

Complexity
Low

Available in French

ORDER FORM
PRICES IN CAD

#539 Hypertensive crisis

#5471 Influenza

#543 Onset diabetes

#545 Transient ischemic attack
#546 Unconscious on the street
#550 Severe dehydration

#5571 Seizure

#552 Distress

#555 Septic shock

#556 Sickle Cell disease

#540 Preeclampsia at late pregnancy

#544 Generalized pain and fever

#547 Headache

#548 Returned from a trip

#549 Collapsed while taking a break at work
#553 Chest pain after running

#554 Obvious distress

#557 Status epilepticus

#558 Blood disease

#559 Bee sting

#52 Car accident

#228 Fight in the neighborhood
#492 Opioid

#495 Hypothermia

#505 Food poisoning

#506 Neck injury

#507 Wound

#5713 Benzodiazepine intoxication
#524 Ankle fracture

#527 Accident with tractor

EMT - Emergency Medical Technician
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C24 #424 ASA overdose
#496 Unknown poisoning
Toxicology and Trauma #497 Airway respiratory irritant
#498 Carbon Monoxide Inhalation

Recommended for #502 Acetaminophen overdose
Paramedic #504 Antidepressants intoxication
Complexity #509 Roof fall

Medium #510 Wound stab

#5711 Tree fall
#618 Aggression to homeless

C2 8 #2071 Hypoglycemia with glucose administration
#216 Woke up during the night feeling terrible

Ambulance Tra nsportation #220 Woke up during the night with chest pain

#229 Sudden Shortness of Breath in the Workplace

Recommgnded for #283 Pneumonia and COPD exacerbation

Paramedic #390 Cardiac chest pain

Complexity #3971 Opioid intoxication

Medium #392 Peanuts allergy

#439 Chest pain
#440 Hypoglycemia, hypothermia and opioid intoxication

C33 #78 Asthma attack
. . #308 Respiratory distress
Cardiology and Respiratory #310 Found collapsed in living room

#3171 Lung cancer

Recommended for #312 Supraventricular tachycardia
=1 #395 Myocardial infarction
Complexity #427 Ineffective airway clearance
Low #486 Respiratory infection

#487 Angina pectoris
#4971 Suspected heart attack

C3 5 #2671 Pulmonary Edema
#306 Wide Complex Tachycardia

Respiratory and Cardiology #309 Bradycardia

#314 Asthma exacerbation
Recommgnded ol #317 Ventricular tachyardia
Paramedic #318 Homeless found unconscious
Complexity #319 Shortness of breath
Medium #320 Compromised airway

#485 Atrial Fibrillation
#553 Chest pain after running

EMT - Emergency Medical Technician

Available in French
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Practice with virtual patients,
save real lives

. _ Community High School
Medicine Nursing College and CTE EMS

2, O I &7 &9



